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Adult Social Care Fees & Charges Proposals 2026/27

2025/26 2026/27 Proposed

Fee Description Charge (£) Charge (£) | Variation (£)

Meals and a Chat service (£2 per meal) £2.00 £2.00 £0.00
1. Careline Alarm Gold Service (Pendant) charges are per month).

Private Clients ( Home owners & Private Sector Tenants) £23.14 £23.14 £0.00
Council Non-Sheltered or Housing Association (RSL) Tenants £17.21 £17.21 £0.00

2. Careline Alarm Silver Service (Pendant) - Monitoring Service only

Private Clients ( Home owners & Private Sector Tenants) £16.12 £16.12 £0.00

Council Non-Sheltered or Housing Association (RSL) Tenants £10.30 £10.30 £0.00

3. Careline Alarm Gold Service (Pull cord) - Emergency Response & Monitoring Service

(A) Provided to Registered Social Landlord Sheltered Accommodations (RSL Financed) £6.76 £6.76 £0.00
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Housing Solutions Fees and Charges 2026/27

Private Sector Leasing

Fee Description

2025/26
Charge (£)

2026/27
Charge (£)

Appendix E

Proposed
Variation (£)

B & B Rent Single/Family (Average per week)

£231.70

Private Sector Leasing Water Charges Varies Varies
£261.07 £266.39 £5.32
Private Sector Leasing Rent (average per week) £2611.(;:has 2t £266‘.|37$t)has gt
November November
2024 2025

Bed and Breakfast Temporary Accommodation

£233.00

£1.30

£231.70 as at
19th
November
2024

£233.00 as at
17th
November
2025




Appendix E

Housing Standards Fees & Charges Proposals 2026/27

- 2025/26 2026-27 ProE)o.sed
Fee Description Charge Charge (£) Variation
(£) (£)
HOUSING STANDARDS - Private Housing & Health
House of Multiple Occupancy (HMO) Licences
Mandatory HMO Licence
HMO Licence Fee (Standard 5 year licence) £1,627.00 £1,656.00 £29.00
Additional Charge per Habitable Room £180.00 £183.00 £3.00
HMO Licence Fee (Reduced 2 year licence) £1,627.00 £1,656.00 £29.00
Non-mandatory HMO Licence
Additional Licence £742.00 £755.00 £13.00
Selective Licence £742.00 £755.00 £13.00
Note - Discounts are applied to HMO Licences as follows:
« £80 discount where the licence holder and/or the manager is a member of an accredited landlord body such as NLA,
RLA or LLAS
« £50 discount where the licence holder has signed up to the Hammersmith & Fulham Landlords Charter (You can sign
up to the landlord’s rental charter as part of the application process)
N.B. Only one discount is applied per licence - the greater in value is applied
Additional Costs
Financial Penalties for housing offences and non-compliance housing notices Maxmum Maxmum N/A
permitted permitted
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The Economy, Arts, Sport and Public Realm Fees & Charges Proposals 2026/27
Exceptions to the standard 3.8% uplift

Appendix E

e T 2025/26 2026/27 Prc_:pf)sed
Charge (£) Charge (£) Variation (£)

HIGHWAYS
Street Lamp Column Small Cell Attachments
Coordination fee / checking and assessing applications (VAT to be added) £4,950.00 £5,450.00 £500.00
Inspection / surveys / structural tests, per node attachment (VAT to be added) £270.00 £300.00 £30.00
Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset £330.00 £360.00 £30.00
Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset £170.00 £190.00 £20.00
Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two £110.00 £120.00 £10.00
Attachment licence — for attachments other than small cells:
Admin Charge £280.00 £310.00 £30.00
6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) £830.00 £910.00 £80.00
Other
Provision of General Highways Information £600.00 £660.00 £60.00
Crossover Application fee £600.00 £660.00 £60.00
Canopy Fee - One off charge £360.00 £400.00 £40.00
Canopy Fee - Renewal £180.00 £200.00 £20.00
Pavement Licences
New pavement licence (per annum) £500.00 £550.00 £50.00
Renewed pavement licence (per annum) £350.00 £385.00 £35.00
Advertising Board Licence - Annual £250.00 £275.00 £25.00
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e T 2025/26 2026/27 Prc_:pf)sed
Charge (£) Charge (£) Variation (£)

Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences
e e e oy oy o peenies (SNGDE0Y | grsoe | srooe | sasos
?gsjgcililgrgr;glrﬁardmg Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to £600.00 £660.00 £60.00
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m ) - per month £1,060.00 £1,170.00 £110.00
Crane Licences
Major crane Application £1,120.00 £1,230.00 £110.00
Minor Crane Operations, two weeks £550.00 £610.00 £60.00
Skips & Builder's Materials Licences
Damage deposit to cover damage from skips and builders materials £750+ £1,000+ £250+
Skip & Builders' Materials Licences, two weeks £150.00 £165.00 £15.00
Applications for highway licences, where applicable, also require payment for the suspension of a £0.00
parking bay
Other Highways Licences
Magazine Dispensers £1,280.00 £1,410.00 £130.00
Storage Containers (developments, stadiums, etc.), two weeks £1,210.00 £1,330.00 £120.00
Cellar Doors - One off license fee £490.00 £540.00 £50.00
Cellar Doors - Renewal fee £250.00 £275.00 £25.00
Portaloo, two weeks £200.00 £220.00 £20.00
Site huts, two weeks £370.00 £410.00 £40.00
Accident Data £220.00 £240.00 £20.00
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e T 2025/26 2026/27 Prc_:p?sed
Charge (£) Charge (£) Variation (£)

Call outs (for first day - not including additional costs) £250.00 £275.00 £25.00
- Each additional day £100.00 £110.00 £10.00
Highways Inspection Data
Application £610.00 £670.00 £60.00
Highways Land Enquires
Text Based £140.00 £155.00 £15.00
Drawing £270.00 £300.00 £30.00
Street Naming and Numbering
Initial new addressable Unit £450.00 £500.00 £50.00
Additional Addressable Unit £160.00 £180.00 £20.00
New building name £310.00 £350.00 £40.00
New Street name £880.00 £970.00 £90.00
Address Verification £200.00 £220.00 £20.00
Street works (Section 50) Licences
Application Fee £500.00 £550.00 £50.00
Admin Fee (based on cost) 10% 20% 10%
LETTINGS & EVENTS - Zero Rated VAT (Hourly Rates)
HIRE OF PARKS & OPEN SPACES FOR EVENTS - CHARGES PER DAY (based on 8 hours)
Promotional activity roaming (per team of 5) £410.00 £500.00 £90.00

Community in LBHF - for eligible voluntary organisations
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e T 2025/26 2026/27 Prc_:p?sed
Charge (£) Charge (£) Variation (£)

Build and de-rig fee or non-operating day (50% of daily hire fee)
Events Under 200 people attending £190.00 £200.00 £10.00
Events 200-499 attending £910.00 £350.00 -£560.00
Events 500-999 people attending £910.00 £650.00 -£260.00
Events 1,000-4,999 people attending £910.00 £950.00 £40.00
Events 5,000 or more people attending POA POA N/A
Other Fees
Environmental investment fee (Commercial & private events only) N/A POA New Charge
Event monitoring fee - Commercial N/A £85.00 New Charge
Event monitoring fee - Community, charity & non profit N/A £35.00 New Charge
Late collection of infrastructure N/A £100.00 New Charge
Banner removal (rate per banner) N/A £100.00 New Charge
Touring events e.g. circuses non animal per day - small up to 500 seats per performance, per day N/A £1,200.00 New Charge
Promotional activity - Large PR Stunt activation N/A POA New Charge




Appendix E

Social Inclusion and Community Safety Fees & Charges Proposals 2026/27 - Exceptions to the standard 3.8% uplift

Fee Description 2025/26 Charge (£) | 2026/27 Charge (£) VZ:?;?::?Q
STREET & MARKET TRADING
Specialist Markets
grr\:eraeMpaerrk\évtaste bag per day for traders at Lyric Square, Wood Lane and Shepherds Bush £ 36 £3.40 a £1.04
Administration Charges
Fast track licence application (within 72 hours) N/A £116.50 New Charge
Late renewal application submission with all documents N/A £25.00 New Charge
Delayed submission of all application documents N/A £25.00 New Charge
Changes to registered assistant N/A £25.00 New Charge
Shop Front Trading
Shopfront trading fees on public maintained land - NEW LICENCE
Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms
Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £1,050.00 £1,050.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £1,150.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £1,250.00 New Charge
Shopfront trading fees on public maintained land - LICENCE RENEWAL
Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms




Appendix E

Fee Description

2025/26 Charge (£)

2026/27 Charge (£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £500.00 £500.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £600.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £700.00 New Charge
Shopfront trading fees on private land - NEW LICENCE

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £500.00 £500.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £600.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £700.00 New Charge
Shopfront trading fees on private land - LICENCE RENEWAL

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £300.00 £300.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £400.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £500.00 New Charge
Other Shop Front Trading Fees

1-day shop front trading licence N/A £58.50 New Charge
30-day shop front trading licence N/A £116.50 New Charge
Extended Late Licence N/A 25% of Licence Fee New Charge
Licence variation fee N/A £58.50 New Charge
Fast track licence application (within 10 working days) N/A £116.50 New Charge
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Fee Description

2025/26 Charge (£)

2026/27 Charge (£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

Selling from front gardens

If you wish to sell anything from a front garden of a property to customers on the footpath
you need a licence; or from a piece of land that is within 7 metres of the public highway and
not enclosed, you will need a Street Trading (Private land) licence.

New applications N/A £100.00 New Charge
One-year renewal N/A £75.00 New Charge
Community Markets and Street Trading Events for Charities and Not-For-Profit

Oraanisations

Up to 5 stalls N/A £100.00 New Charge
6 - 10 stalls N/A £200.00 New Charge
11 - 15 stalls N/A £300.00 New Charge
16 - 20 stalls N/A £400.00 New Charge
Over 20 stalls N/A £500.00 New Charge
Seasonal and Temporary / Short-Term Events

Short term event - Temporary Street Trading Licence - 1st day N/A £61.50 New Charge
Short term event - Temporary Street Trading Licence - per day thereafter N/A £20.50 New Charge
Weekly seasonal licences (e.g. Christmas tree sales) N/A £100.00 New Charge
Weekly seasonal licences (e.g. Christmas tree sales) - Extended Stall N/A £150.00 New Charge

COMMUNITY SAFETY - Anti-Social Behaviour Unit (ASBU)
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. .. Proposed

Fee Description 2025/26 Charge (£) [2026/27 Charge (£) Variation (£)
ASBU Monthly Case Supervision of Registred Social Landlord cases and build/access to
REACT Case Management System (Initial build charge of £2000) and monthly charge N/A £2,110.00 New Charge
thereafter
ASBU - Cha|r|ng'follov'v-up professionals' meeting post CMARAC, ASB Case Review or N/A £61.00 per hour New Charge
heard at Cuckooing Risk Panel
ASBU.- Chairing meetlng§ rle.le.atmg to ASB on defined RSL estates, where there are no local N/A £61.00 per hour New Charge
authority landlord responsibilities.
ASBU - Deliver external online ASB or Cuckooing training N/A OB D €7 New Charge

£100 per hour
£600 Daily rate or
ASBU - Deliver in-person external ASB or Cuckooing training or consultancy N/A GG el New Charge
plus travel, food
and accommodation

EMERGENCY PLANNING & BUSINESS CONTINUITY - Services to External Organisations
Business Continuity Advice - External Consultancy per day N/A £500.00 New Charge
Rest Centre Provision (Hourly rate) N/A £300.00 New Charge
CCTV
Footage search and release to insurers £294.00 £360.00 A £66.00
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REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2026/27

Appendix E

Fee Description 2025/26 Charge 2026/27 Charge Proposed
(£) (£) Variation (£)

Civil Marriage/Civil Partnership/Naming Ceremonies/Vow Renewals
Notices
Notice of marriage/civil partnership £42.00 £42.00 £0.00
Notice of marriage/civil partnership (subject to Home Office referral) £57.00 £57.00 £0.00
Consideration of Divorce/Dissolution (outside of British Isles) by LRS £55.00 £55.00 £0.00
Consideration of Divorce/Dissolution (outside of British Isles) by GRO £83.00 £83.00 £0.00
Waiver (reduce 28 day notice period) £66.00 £66.00 £0.00
RG's Licence £18.00 £18.00 £0.00
Conversion of a Civil Partnership into Marriage
At Register Office £50.00 £50.00 £0.00
Completing the declaration £30.00 £30.00 £0.00
Signing the declaration in a religious building registered for same sex couples £101.00 £101.00 £0.00
Register Office, Clockwork Building
Wednesday PM £56.00 £56.00 £0.00

The Rose Gold Room (Clockwork Building - Capacity of 12) | Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £226.00 £0.00 £0.00
Friday £286.00 £0.00 £0.00
Saturday £346.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sunday £456.00 £0.00 £0.00
Saturday (5pm and 6pm and 7pm) £436.00 £0.00 £0.00

The Copper Suite (Clockwork Building - Capacity of 60) | Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £390.00 £0.00 £0.00
Friday £447.00 £0.00 £0.00
Saturday £507.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sunday £650.00 £0.00 £0.00
Saturday (5pm and 6pm and 7pm) £607.00 £0.00 £0.00



REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2026/27

Appendix E

Fee Description

2025/26 Charge

(£)

2026/27 Charge
(£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

The Broadway Room Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £0.00 £250.00 NEW FEE
Friday £0.00 £300.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £0.00 £340.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £0.00 £400.00 NEW FEE
Saturday (after 5pm) £0.00 £430.00 NEW FEE
Sunday/Bank Holidays £0.00 £520.00 NEW FEE
The Olympia Room Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £305.00 NEW FEE
Friday £350.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £400.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £495.00 NEW FEE
Saturday (after 5pm) £530.00 NEW FEE
Sunday/Bank Holidays £630.00 NEW FEE
The Riverside Room Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £350.00 NEW FEE
Friday £380.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £430.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £525.00 NEW FEE
Saturday (after 5pm) £570.00 NEW FEE
Sunday/Bank Holidays £670.00 NEW FEE
Mayor’s Parlour Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £350.00 NEW FEE
Friday £400.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £460.00 NEW FEE
Eve Monday - Thursday £540.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £600.00 NEW FEE
Saturday (after 5pm) £640.00 NEW FEE
Sunday/Bank Holidays £740.00 NEW FEE




REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2026/27

Appendix E

2025/26 Charge
(£)

Fee Description

2026/27 Charge
(£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

Council Chamber Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £425.00 NEW FEE
Friday £490.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £565.00 NEW FEE
Eve Monday - Thursday £680.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £730.00 NEW FEE
Saturday (after 5pm) £780.00 NEW FEE
Sunday/Bank Holidays £880.00 NEW FEE
Mayor’s Foyer (Exclusive use of 2nd Floor) Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Friday £1,000.00 NEW FEE
Friday (after 5pm) £1,500.00 NEW FEE
Saturday £1,800.00 NEW FEE
Sunday £2,100.00 NEW FEE
Bank Holiday £2,500.00 NEW FEE
Approved Venue Wedding & Civil Partnership | Renewal of Vows | Naming Ceremonies

Monday - Thursday £556.00 £556.00 £0.00
Friday £616.00 £640.00 £24.00
Saturday £686.00 £705.00 £19.00
Sunday/Bank Holidays £806.00 £845.00 £39.00
Monday - Thursday (after 5pm) £771.00 £789.00 £18.00
Friday (after 5pm) £834.00 £859.00 £25.00
Saturday (after 5pm) £897.00 £925.00 £28.00
Sunday/Bank Holidays (after 5pm) £1,028.00 £1,028.00 £0.00
Fee for attendance at a religious building

Fee for attendance at a religious building | £104.00 | £104.00 | £0.00
Fees for attendance at House bound or Detained

Registrar attending a marriage at the residence of a housebound person £98.00 £98.00 £0.00
Registrar attending a marriage at the residence of a detained person £106.00 £106.00 £0.00
Superintendent attending the marriage of a housebound person £101.00 £101.00 £0.00
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REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2026/27

Fee Describtion 2025/26 Charge 2026/27 Charge Proposed
P ) () Variation (£)
Superintendent attending the marriage of a detained person £113.00 £113.00 £0.00
Copy Certificates
Copy certificate £12.50 £12.50 £0.00
Priority service for copy certificate - 24 hours £38.50 £38.50 £0.00
Copy certificate from historical records - administration fee £5.00 £5.00 £0.00
While You Wait service for copy certificates - Price on application £45.00 £45.00 £0.00
Search indexes (no more than 6 hours) £20.00 £20.00 £0.00
Fees for Changes to Initial Registration
Consideration of Space 17 £44.00 £44.00 £0.00
Consideration of Space 17 (On the day certificate issue Admin Fee) £10.00 £10.00 £0.00
Consideration of Corrections by LRS £83.00 £83.00 £0.00
Consideration of Corrections by GRO £99.00 £99.00 £0.00
Cancellation & Booking Changes
Non-refundable deposit per form 48 notice £42.00 £42.00 £0.00
Non-refundable deposit per form 49 notice £54.00 £54.00 £0.00
Non-refundable deposit for ceremony bookings £150.00 £150.00 £0.00
Amendment administration fee for ceremony bookings £40.00 £50.00 £10.00
50% of the remaining 50% of the
Cancellation within one month fee (nqn-refundable remaining fee (n.on-
booking fee non-  |refundable booking
inclusive) fee non-inclusive)
Postal Charges At Cost At Cost
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Fee Description 2025/26 Charge 2026/27 Charge Proposed
(£) (£) Variation (£)

Citizenship Ceremony fees
Individual citizenship ceremony (Monday - Thursday) £180.00 £180.00 £0.00
Individual citizenship ceremony - Friday £180.00 £180.00 £0.00
Individual citizenship ceremony - Saturday £210.00 £210.00 £0.00
MARRIAGE LICENCES (including Civil partnership ceremonies)
Marriage Licence 3 Years
PART A - Application fee (Capacity up to 100 people) £700.00 £700.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £200.00 £200.00 £0.00
Applicatfion Total £900.00 £900.00 £0.00
PART A - Application fee (Capacity between 101 - 200 people) £900.00 £900.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £200.00 £200.00 £0.00
Application Total £1,100.00 £1,100.00 £0.00
PART A - Application fee (Capacity over 201 people) £950.00 £950.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £350.00 £350.00 £0.00
Application Total £1,300.00 £1,300.00 £0.00
First Time Approved Venue Application - 1 Year Trial
PART A - Application fee (Capacity up to 100 people) £225.00 £225.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £75.00 £75.00 £0.00
Application Total £300.00 £300.00 £0.00
PART A - Application fee (Capacity between 101 - 200 people) £281.25 £281.25 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £93.75 £93.75 £0.00
Application Total £375.00 £375.00 £0.00
PART A - Application fee (Capacity over 201 people) £300.00 £300.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £100.00 £100.00 £0.00
Application Total £400.00 £400.00 £0.00
Religious premises who already hold religious marriage ceremonies to include civil partnership ceremonies
PART A - Application fee £263.00 £263.00 £0.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £52.00 £52.00 £0.00
Application Total £315.00 £315.00 £0.00
Changes to Marriage Licences £150.00 £150.00 £0.00




Commercial Card Charges

Fee Description

2025/26 Charge (£)

2026/27 Charge (£)

Proposed Variation (£)

Commercial Card Charges

Commercial Card Charges

0%

2%

2%
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